
332 East Seminary Avenue
Wheaton, Illinois 60187

(630) 668–0878

Director of Disabilities Ministry: Julie Clemens, jclemens@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Young Families: Christine Williams, cwilliams@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Young Families Inclusion & Respite: Elliana Anderson, 
                                        eanderson@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Music: Kristin Visconti, kvisconti@college-church.org

Ministry Assoc. STARS - Respite: Beth Gunther, bgunther@college-church.org
Sun. Morn. Superintendent, 9:30: Dorothy Nicholson, dorothynicholson@comcast.net
Sun. Morn. Superintendent, 11:00: Lin Fallon, lin.fallon@gmail.com
STARS Gifted to Serve Ministry Leaders: Bob & Brenda Kopp,bnbkopp@sbcglobal.net
Admin. Assistant to the STARS: Kim Jimenez, kjimenez@college-church.org

STARS Events

SUNDAY MORNING
COMMONS TUNNEL LEVEL    
 
Child/Teen Community
       • Room C001, 9:30 & 11:00
Adult, Young Adult Community
       • Room C002, 9:30 & 11:00
Multi-Generational Community
       • Room C005, 9:30 & 11:00
Inclusion (Nursery-High School) 
       • Rooms vary, 9:30
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STARS CHOIR
Sundays, 5-6:15 p.m. 

Commons Main level now-4/16Commons Main level now-4/16
Commons Tunnel level on 4/23Commons Tunnel level on 4/23

PRAISE IN ACTION (PIA)
Wed., 6:45-8:15 p.m. 
Welsh Hall in the Sanctuary 
Building

FRIDAY FRIENDS (FF)

Games, snacks, crafts, 
singing & sharing for Young 
STARS (14 & under) & 
their siblings. Tunnel Level 
Commons,  6:30–8:30 p.m

NO NO STARS CLASSES ON... 
*No Adult Classes........Apr 9, May 28
*No 11:00 Adult Class...............Apr 16
*No PIA..................................Mar 8, 29     
*No Choir ...,..Mar 5, 26, Apr 9, 16, 30

SQUARE DANCING WITH THE 
STARS & HYACKS

April 14, 6:30-8:30 p.m. 
Drop-off event with the 
HYACKs for Friday Fun 
young STARS/Sibs and FNF 
teen/adult STARS. 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

 19           20           21           22           23           24           25           

March

 12           13           14           15           16           17           18           

  5             6             7             8             9           10            11           

     26          27           28            29           30           31                     

2023

                                                           1             2             3             4             

Set 
clocks 
Ahead

HOLY WEEK
April 2-Palm Sunday 
April 6-Communion Service,7pm
April 7-Good Friday, Services at 
6 & 8 pm
April 9-Easter Sunday
No Adult classes, No Choir

STARS MINISTRY SUNDAY
April 16 
Join our STARS for all three 
Sunday morning services:
8, 9:30 & 11 a.m.

No 
Choir

No
Praise in 
Action

No 
Choir

No
Praise in 
Action

SCHOLARSHIP REQUESTS
            

              Due May 1
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Adults:
Recorded
Lesson
Teens: 9:30 
In-person

RUN FOR THE STARS 5K

Proceeds from the race benefit the 
STARS by providing recreation and 
training opportunities, and respite 
for their families.

When: Saturday, May 20, 8 a.m. 
            Check-in begins @ 6:30 a.m.
What:
• 5K Run/Walk @ 8 a.m.
   Cost: $30 now-4/15 $35 4/16-5/19 
   (T-shirt, prizes, medals, bib timing)
• Dash @ 8:45 a.m.
   Cost: $12 (T-shirt & medal)
Register: Online at  
https://www.raceentry.com/races/
run-for-the-stars-5kdash/2022/
register

*** VOLUNTEER SIGN UP ***
Has your family benefited from 
Run for the STARS? Want to give 
back a little? We need race day 
volunteers.

https://my.college-
church.org/default.

aspx?page=3389&event=5515

STARS TALENT SHOW
May 5, 6:30 p.m. 
Dessert will be served.No 

Choir

No Choir

Memorial 
Day

Adults:
Rec. Lesson
Teens: 
9:30 
In-person
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